立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 352/10-11

Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR

Tel: 2869 9270

Date: 30 December 2010

From: Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 12 January 2011

Proposed resolution under Rule 78(1) of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

I forward for Members' consideration a proposed resolution which will be moved by Hon James TO Kun-sun at the Council meeting of 12 January 2011 under Rule 78(1) of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

2. The President has directed that "it be printed in the terms in which it was handed in" on the Agenda of the Council.

(Ms Dora WAI) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

Proposed resolution

under Rule 78(1) of the Rules of Procedure of the
Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region
to be moved by Hon James TO Kun-sun
at the Legislative Council meeting
of Wednesday, 12 January 2011

Wording of the Motion

That this Council appoints a select committee to inquire into the collection and transfer of customers' personal data to third parties for monetary gains by Octopus Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries, including the roles of the Board of Octopus Holdings Limited and the Board of MTR Corporation Limited as the biggest shareholder of Octopus Holdings Limited in the above matter, the process of decision making and execution of such collection and transfer of data, the possibility of further disclosure of those personal data by the third parties, and the duties and roles of related government bureaux, departments and public agencies in the above matter, and based on the results of the above inquiry, to look into whether any related legislation and monitoring and regulatory mechanism should be improved and if necessary make recommendations to enhance protection of the privacy of members of the public; and that in the performance of its duties the committee be authorized under section 9(2) of the Legislative Council (Powers and Privileges) Ordinance (Cap. 382) to exercise the powers conferred by section 9(1).